OP \$365.00.00 87322251

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI35014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2024

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ION Media Networks, Inc.		01/01/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
ION Media Stations, Inc.	01/01/2024	Corporation: FLORIDA

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Company Name:	ION Media Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	312 Walnut Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2800
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45202
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5460097	ION MEDIA	
Registration Number:	3568528	ION TELEVISION POSITIVELY ENTERTAINING	
Registration Number:	5208817	ION TELEVISION	
Registration Number:	6931933	TRUEREAL	
Registration Number:	5240180	ION MEDIA NETWORKS	
Registration Number:	5263954	ION INSIDERS	
Registration Number:	5934111	ION PLUS	
Registration Number:	3442627	ION MEDIA NETWORKS	
Registration Number:	5698254	ION LIFE	
Registration Number:	5667203	ION MEDIA	
Registration Number:	3562403	ION	
Registration Number:	3442624	ION MEDIA NETWORKS	
Registration Number:	4844404	ION TELEVISION	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008347 FRAME: 0544

900835151

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90694891	DEFY TV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172373900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172373848

Email: mclark@fbtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew J Clark
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 4500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW CLARK
SIGNATURE:	MATTHEW CLARK
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2024

Total Attachments: 10

source=2_ION MEDIA STATIONS INC - DE - FL - Merger - Name - Change#page1.tif source=2_ION MEDIA STATIONS INC - DE - FL - Merger - Name - Change#page2.tif source=2_ION MEDIA STATIONS INC - DE - FL - Merger - Name - Change#page3.tif source=2_ION MEDIA STATIONS INC - DE - FL - Merger - Name - Change#page4.tif source=2_ION MEDIA STATIONS INC - DE - FL - Merger - Name - Change#page5.tif source=2_ION MEDIA STATIONS INC - DE - FL - Merger - Name - Change#page6.tif source=2_ION MEDIA STATIONS INC - DE - FL - Merger - Name - Change#page7.tif source=2_ION MEDIA STATIONS INC - DE - FL - Merger - Name - Change#page8.tif source=2_ION MEDIA STATIONS INC - DE - FL - Merger - Name - Change#page9.tif source=2_ION MEDIA STATIONS INC - DE - FL - Merger - Name - Change#page9.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ION MEDIA NETWORKS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ION MEDIA STATIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ION MEDIA STATIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 5:36
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2024 AT 12:10 O'CLOCK A.M.



2359551 8100M SR# 20234115944 Authentication: 204822038 Date: 12-14-23

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is ION Media Stations, Inc., a Florida Corporation and ION Media Networks, Inc., a Delaware Corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is ION Media Stations, Inc., a Florida Corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation, and shall be amended to change the name of the surviving corporation from ION Media Stations, Inc., a Florida corporation to ION Media Networks, Inc., a Florida corporation.

FIFTH:	The merger is to become effective on	January 1, 2024 at 12:10 a.m. ET
SIXTH: Cincil	The executed Agreement of Merger innati, Ohio 45202	is on file at 312 Walnut Street, Suite 2800
an office	of the surviving corporation.	
	**	erger will be furnished by the surviving skholder of the constituent corporations.
State of I Delaward corporati right of a Section 2 of State of proceeding	Delaware in any proceeding for enforce e corporation, as well as for enforcement ion arising from this merger, including any stockholders as determined in appraise of the Delaware General Corporation of Delaware as its agent to accept services.	ny such process to the surviving corporation at
	y an authorized officer, the 15th	poration has caused this certificate to be day ofNovember, A.D.,
	By:	Authorized Officer
of Dolomon		William Appleton

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:35 PM 12/01/2023
FILED 05:36 PM 12/01/2023
SR 20234115944 - File Number 2359551

State of Delaware

TRADEMARK REEL: 008347 FRAME: 0547

Print or Type

ARTICLES OF MERGER



2023 DEC -6 AH 9: 87

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

urisdiction FL	Entity Type corporation	Document Number (If known/ applicable) P94000080833
FL	corporation	
rging eligible	entity:	
urisdiction	Entity Type	Document Number (If known/applicable)
DE	corporation	F94000001188
	<u></u>	
	urisdiction	

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging corporation in accordance with s.607.1101(1)(b), F.S., and by the organic law governing the other parties to the merger.

<u>FOUR</u>	TH: Please check one of the boxes that apply to surviving entity:
7	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity.
	This entity exists before the merger and is not authorized to transact business in Florida.
	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, and its Articles of Incorporation are being amended as attached.
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic corporation, and the Articles of Incorporation are attached.
	This entity is a domestic eligible entity and is not a domestic corporation and is being amended in connection with this merger as attached.
	This entity is a domestic eligible entity being created as a result of the merger. The public organic record of the survivor is attached.
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.
FIFTE	I: Please check one of the boxes that apply to domestic corporations:
Ø	The plan of merger was approved by the shareholders and each separate voting group as required.
	The plan of merger did not require approval by the shareholders.
SIXTE	I: Please check box below if applicable to foreign corporations
	The participation of the foreign corporation was duly authorized in accordance with the corporation's organic laws.
SEVE	NTH: Please check box below if applicable to domestic or foreign non corporation(s).
	Participation of the domestic or foreign non corporation(s) was duly authorized in accordance with each of such eligible entity's organic law.

EIGHTH: If other than the date of filing, the delayed effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:

January 1, 2024 at 12:10 a.m. ET

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

NINTH: Signature(s) for Each Party	<i>r</i> :	
Name of Entity/Organization: ION Media Stations, Ir	Signature(s):	Typed or Printed Name of Individual:
TON Wedia Stations, ii	<u> </u>	William Appleton
ION Media Networks,	Inc. Luce-	William Appleton
Corporations:	Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or Officer	•
	(If no directors selected, signature of incorpora	•
General partnerships:	Signature of a general partner or authorized per	rson
Florida Limited Partnerships:	Signatures of all general partners	
Non-Florida Limited Partnerships:	Signature of a general partner	
Limited Liability Companies:	Signature of an authorized person	

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

TH deles o

☐ The amendment(s) is/are being filed pursuant to s. 607.0120 (11) (e), F.S.

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State) P9400008033 (Document Number of Corporation (if known) Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation: A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation: ION Media Networks, Inc. The new name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A." B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)
(Document Number of Corporation (if known) Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation: A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation: ION Media Networks, Inc. The new name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A." B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation: A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation: ION Media Networks, Inc. The new name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A." B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation: ION Media Networks, Inc. The new name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A." B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)
ION Media Networks, Inc. The new name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A." B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A." B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A." B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable:
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address: Name of New Registered Agent
(Florida street address)
New Registered Office Address:, Florida
(City) (Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent: I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position. Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing
Check if applicable

(Title of person signing)

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: ION Media Station	ns Inc
SUBJECT: Name of S	Surviving Entity
The enclosed Articles of Merger and fee a	are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerni	ng this matter to following:
Contact Person	
Firm/Company	
Address	
C'. (C. 17' C. 1	
City/State and Zip Code	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual	
For further information concerning this m	atter, please call:
	At ()
Name of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Cartified conv. (antional) \$9.75 (Blace	se send an additional copy of your document if a certified copy is requested)
Mailing Address: Amendment Section	Street Address: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
	Tallahassee, FL 32303

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Pursuant to s.607.1622(8), F.S., each party to the merger must be active and current in filing its annual report through December 31 of the calendar year which this articles of merger are being submitted to the Department of State for filing.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008347 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 02/19/2024